503695396 02/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3742034

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the MARGARETE FRANZISKA ALTHAUS previously recorded on Reel 036921 Frame 0758. Assignor(s)	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
hereby confirms the MARGARETE FRANZISKA ALTHAUS.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGARETE FRANZISKA ALTHAUS	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOFER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	WALBURGER STRASSE 3	
City:	SOEST	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	59494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14274946		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)271-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804 271 7444

Email: brendaski3@aol.com

Correspondent Name: VON ROHRSCHEIDT PATENTS

Address Line 1:7400 WHITEPINE ROADAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: ALTH001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA PALMER	
SIGNATURE:	/brenda palmer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 6

source=alth001asfiled21716primo#page1.tif source=alth001asfiled21716primo#page2.tif source=alth001asfiled21716primo#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0436

503695396

source=alth001asfiled21716primo#page4.tif
source=alth001asfiled21716primo#page5.tif
source=alth001asfiled21716primo#page6.tif

07/01/2014

GIS DEPARENCE CONCERNMENCE Count Sussi Patentians Processor Office

23 W 3 No 23	ORM COVER SHELT TRONG Y	
TANKS Description (I.S. Pater) and Transmark Office Sec.	And the state of t	
. Commence and the complete in the design of the control of the co	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
t. Bania of convoying owly five	2. Name and address of receiving serty(los) Name. Trumeter Gmod & Co. KG	
Margarate Franciska Allhaus		
assurgive and interesting to a second	ingins Sasses	
eachism's sumans, of conveying convious unacree? The 🕷 s	The second secon	
3. Natura of conveyance/Execution Cateta):	Similar Address Valuation Singston 3	
Exercise Dates yellow 5, 1000	warner was a second of the sec	
Assignment Merger	7	
Security signament Continue of Name	Ch 3888	
Joint Research Agreement	Store	
Covernment (Nerelli Kungamert	Contrary Geography Zyn Dessays	
Taenshire Order SriZA, Confirmatory Licensy	And the second s	
Cost	Additions outseld & anticologies intercept C. Yes Silver	
	i document servin as en Commission (3) CFR 1.85.	
A Secol Application No.(8)	Ta Paletti Noja	
*4/274.846.		
ाल्य द्वार च _् रक्षण्यः	*	
Additional Statement	etherist Tree The	
5. Nums and address to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning decument should be mailed; aggreg Freddich von Frencheidt	favalvea.	
SECTION CONTRACTOR SECTION OF SEC		
a service a service of the service o	[2. Totalina and ore reconstruction is 40.22]	
Science Accesses	2 Total to a car care 12 to 2 3 a to 3 40 00	
Chloring Accorded	7. Totaline (20.000 10.000 2.3 4 to 1.4 40.00	
a common dispersion continues and a continue of the continues of the continues of the property of the continues of the contin	. 2. Authoriciants we charges to deposit account Efficiance	
Chierha Acdress X600 Australian Ra		
Chloring Accorded	. 2. Authoriciants we charges to deposit account Efficiance	
Chierha Acdress X600 Australian Ra	Sephicicist to be unarged to dispose association of the congress of the congre	
Chierha Address 7630 Abdepres Ba. Chy Richard Store VA 257 23237	Authorizant to be inserved to dispose amount Enclosed Sons represe to remain memory may also congressy 8 Psyment Information	
Chy Richmand	Separ Accord Number 1999	
Chy: Richards Since V6 Phone Nations 804 271 7848	Authorizant to be inserved to dispose amount Enclosed Sons represe to remain memory may also congressy 8 Psyment Information	
Chierha Address 7630 Abbitapos Pa. Cay Richard Store VA 271 2443 Opplied Name Park 271 2443 Opplied Name Park 271 2443 Opplied Name Park 271 2443	Separ Accord Number 1999	. 1 編化
Chy Richards Since V6 Phone Nighter 804 271 7444 Opplied Names Empliance Accomp. Names (Grant Core) Single Names Single Na	### Policial to be charged to dupost account	. [編 ^{24]}
Chy Richard Sine Vé La 23237 Phone historic Statistics (Chy Carlot Chy Chy Chy Chy Chy Carlot Chy	September (government ettings ma efecting response) 5. Psymbol Internation Copper Accord Number 1999 Ac	. ।शहरू
Chy Richards Since V6 Phone Nighter 804 271 7444 Opplied Names Empliance Accomp. Names (Grant Core) Single Names Single Na	### Policial to be charged to dupost account	. ।श्रीकृष्

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp: 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unled States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
ী. ৌ≋me of conveying party(ies)	2. Nam's and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thermofer GmbH & Co. KG		
Margarete Franziska Althaus	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 5, 2014	Street Address: Walburger Strasse 3		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Soest		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-59494		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🌉 No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
14/274,946			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Friedrich von Rohrscheidt	6. Total number of applications and paisnts involved:1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	(TOTAL)		
Street Address: 7400 Whitepine Rd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Richmond	8. Payment Information		
State: VA Zip: 23237			
Phone Number: 804 271 7444	Deposit Account Number 505055		
Docket Number: ALTH001	Authorized User Name Friedrich von Rohrscheidt		
Email Address: fvonrohr@adl.com	Authorized User Name 3 Househ Voll Househalte		
8. Signature: Value James Jame	5 3011242014		
Signature	Dates		
Friudrich von Rohrscheidt Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents		

PTO/88/98 (97-09).

Approved for use through 07/31/2012: OMB 0551-0633

U.S. Petent and Tradomerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1955, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid DMB control number.

	STATI	EMENT UN	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	Ĺ
Applicant/Patent Ow	_{ner:} Margarete Franziska Alth	naus		
Application No./Pate	nt No.: 14/274,946		Filed/issue Date	May 12, 2014
Titled: HEATING	BELEMENT AND METHOD F	OR PRODU	CING A HEATING F	ELEMENT
Thermofer GmbH &	& Ça. KG	, a Corp	oration	
(Name of Assignas)		(1):	e of Assignee, e.g., corpies	gn partneratile, university government againty, vic
states that it is:				
1. X the assig	nnee of the entire right, title, and i	nterest in;		
2. an assign (The axt	nee of less than the entire right, t ent (by percentage) of its owners	itle, and inten hip interest is	est in %); or	
3. the assig	nee of an undivided interest in th	is entirety of i	a complete assignmer	nt from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent applicatio	in/patent identified above, by virti	ie of either:		
the Unite copy the	inment from the inventor(s) of the ad States Patent and Trademark irefore is attached.	patent applic Office at Ree	ation/patent identified	above. The assignment was recorded in Frame, or for which a
OR	A CO Son to 1 June 12 at		akaataataataati	about to the surroad mediance as follows:
				above, to the current assignee as follows:
1, From	The document was recorded in			
				r for which a copy thereof is attached.
	*			
2. From				and A Office at
	The document was recorded in			emark Onice at rifor which a copy thereof is attached
3. From				ries while copy thereor is steeling
	The document was recorded in			
	Reel	Frame	, e	r for which a copy thereof is attached.
Addition	nal documents in the chain of titls	are listed on	a supplemental sheet	(s).
As required to or concurren	by 37 GFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the doci tly is being, submitted for records	umentary svic ation pursuant	ience of the chain of ti to 37 CFR 3 11.	tle from the original owner to the assignee was
	parate copy (i.e., a frue copy of with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the			 must be submitted to Assignment Division in SPTO <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The understand (w	mose y le is supplied behan) is at	uthorized to a	ction behalf of the assi	gnee <u>70024</u>
Friedrich von Roh	rscheidt			Registered Patent Agent
Painted as 3	Small Mama			70.60

Printed or Typed Rame

Title

This pollection of influenceton is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to opinion in retain a behalf by the public which is to his fand by the USATCH process) at inophysion. Confidentiality is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 3.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete including pathstring, inspending, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. This will vary separating upon the individual case. Any comments on this amount of time you require to complete this form and transfer suggestation return reducing this bunder, shapled by sent to the Christ individual case. U.S. paint and Trademan Cities U.S. Department of Comments, E.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1460. DO NOT SOND FEES DRICOSPEQUED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patricia, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1460.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-809-PTO-9199 and select option 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ALTHO05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Margarete Franciska Althaus residing at the address with my citizenship as stated below next to my name (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which applications for United States Letters Patent are made, the applications having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am one of the original joint inventors of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Thermofer GmbH & Co. KG, a German Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of Walkunger Strusse 3, D-59494 Soest,
Germany desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50) and other such good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said inventions and worldwide rights therein; (b) said applications, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for

Page 1 of 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ALTHO05

such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or destrable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said inventions; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said inventions or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Atty. Decket	Application	Fliing	Invention Title
Number	Serial No.	Date	1
ALTH001	14/274,946	May 12,	HEATING ELEMENT AND METHOD
	İ	2014	FOR PRODUCING A HEATING
			ELEMENT

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge

Page 2 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AUTH005

are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

First named inventor:

Date: 05.06.2014

Marjank Flungisha Od Saul (sign here Margarete Franziska Althaus

Residence Address:

Oststrasse 20

D- 57392, Schmallenberg

Germany

Country of Germany

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 02/17/2016